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Ingredients

Allergens

Nutrition
Per 100g

Energy Values 480 (KJ) / 113 (Kcal) 879 (KJ) / 208 (Kcal)
Fat 1g 1.8g
(of which Saturates) 0.4g 0.7g
Carbohydrate 21.7g 39.7g
(of which Sugars) 2.6g 4.8g
Fibre 0.6g 1.1g
Protein 4.1g 7.5g
Sodium
Salt 0.47g 0.86g
Salt Equivalent

Product Description Storage & Usage
Brand: Batchelors

EAN: 5000354404016

Manufacturer Address

Batchelors Pasta 'n' Sauce Chicken & Mushroom Flavour 99g

Pasta Tubes (84%) (Durum WHEAT Semolina, WHEAT Flour), Maize Starch, Whey Powder (MILK), Yeast Extract Powder, Salt, Onion Powder, 
Flavourings, Mushroom Juice Concentrate Powder (0.5%), Vegetable Oils (Sunflower, Palm), Dried Parsley, Sugar, Ground Turmeric, Chicken Fat, 
Black Pepper Extract

CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT 
MAY CONTAIN: CELERY, EGGS, SOYA
Low Fat

Dried pasta tubes in a chicken and mushroom flavour sauce mix.

Consumer Quality Guarantee
We want you to enjoy this product. If you have any questions or comments, please contact our Consumer Relations Department on 0800 
222722 Mon - Fri 9am - 5pm (UK only) quoting the codes printed on the pack.
Or write to us at UK:
Freepost Premier Foods Consumer Relations.

Or ROI: Premier Foods ROI,
PO Box No 13008,
Dublin 1,
Ireland.
www.batchelorsrange.co.uk

Per 1/2 Pack as Prepared (183g)

Storage: Ambient

Storage Type: Store in a cool, dry place.


